

ITEM NO.20+36

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2844/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2021 in WP No. 24348/2020 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KRAFT ALLOY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.22609/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.22608/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No(s).3143/2021

(WITH I.R. and IA No.25802/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2635-2636/2021

Date : 26-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)
SC 2844/21

Ms. C.S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nagrajan Adv
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

SC 3143/21

Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Suveni, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

SC2635-36/21

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arya Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

SC 2844/21

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Balodia, Adv.
Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

SC 3143/21

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

SC2635-36/21

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP (C) No.2844/2021

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Mr C S Vaidyanathan, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, states that he will file a compilation of documents, *inter alia*, containing both the judgments on the basis of which the preliminary decree was passed as well as the final decree.
- 3 A comprehensive list of dates shall also be circulated with a common compilation in the matter.
- 4 Mr Kailash Vasdev, learned Senior Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
- 5 Counter affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

- 6 Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
- 7 List the Special Leave Petition on 26 April 2021.
- 8 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the contempt proceedings which have been initiated in the High Court.

SLP(C) No(s).3143/2021 and SLP(C) Nos. 2635-2636/2021

Tag with SLP (C) No.2844/2021

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**