ITEM NO.23
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 101547/2021, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7154/2021

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101547/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7195/2021 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63825/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7186-7188/2021 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63781/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63782/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Kaushal, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli

Mr.Parashuram R. Hattarikihal

Mr. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nandini Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 7154/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 6.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 7 and 8, as process could not be served.

List again on 17.05.2022.

SLP(C) No. 7195/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 3 and 5, as process could not be served.

List again on 17.05.2022.

SLP(C) Nos. 7186-88/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2 and 8 to file counter affidavit.

Service deemed complete in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5 as both are common respondents in connected SC-7195/2021 and served therein, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps, to serve upon respondent nos. 3, 6 and 7, as process could not be served.

List again on 17.05.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar

pm